

DR BHUPEN HAZARIKA REGIONAL GOVERNMENT FILM AND TELEVISION INSTITUTE

(An Academic Institute under the Cultural Affairs Department, Government of Assam)

Approved by AICTE, New Delhi :: Affiliated to SCTE, Assam

Kahilipara, Guwahati-781019, Assam, E-mail: rgftiassam@gmail.com, Ph: (0361) 238 0066

No. RAFFE. 122/2013/76

Dated 19-09-2016

ADVERTISEMENT

Applications with complete bio-data from Indian citizen are invited for the contractual post of DATA ENTRY OPERATOR at Dr. Bhupen Hazarika Regional Government Film and Television Institute, Kahilipara, Guwahati-19 for a period of one year likely to be extended.

Eligibility criteria: Graduate with DOEACC 'A' Level Diploma in Computer Science from a recognized Government Institutions with minimum 2 years experiences of working in academic Institute and typing proficiency with software knowledge.

Salary: Rs. 10,000/- per month

Age limit: Below 38 years.

Interested and eligible candidates may submit their application in prescribed proforma to the Director i/c, Dr. Bhupen Hazarioka Regional Government Film and Television Institute, Kahilipara, Guwahati-781019 within 10 (ten) days from the date of advertisement.

The Institute will not be responsible for rejection of applications due to late postal delivery.

The list of eligible candidates and the date & time of interview will be published in the Institute's website www.dbhrgfti.ac.in

No TA/DA will be paid for attending the interview.

The applicants shall have no claim for future absorption in any Government job

Please note that canvassing in any form will be a disqualification and would lead to cancellation of candidature.

Director i/c,

Dr. Bhupen Hazarika Regional Government Film and Television Institute

Director
Dr. Bhupen Hazarika Regional Government
Film and Television Institute
Kahilipara, Guwahati-781019 Assam, India